

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 1703 OF 2018

Inam Abdus Salam And 16 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area DevelopmentRespondent
Authority And 5 Ors.

Mr K.D.Jha for plaintiff

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 16th March, 2020

P.C. :

Mentioned by way of precipe.

Time to remove office objection is extended till 27/03/2020.

Registry to act accordingly.

(ASSOCIATE)