

**Before : M. W. Chandwani
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 03rd March, 2021**

FOR DIRECTION :

5 COMSL/1703/2018) Mr. K. D. Jha, Advocate for plaintiffs.
with)
NMCL/2329/2019) Ms. Priyanka Naik I/b. P. G. Lad, Advocate for
COMSL/1703/2018) defendant – MHADA
)
) P.C. : Matter is listed on board in view of praecipe
) dated 26.02.2021 submitted by ld. Advocate
) for plaintiffs.
)
)
) It appears that office has raised office objection
) with regard to court fees.
)
)
) It would be appropriate to refer the matter to
) the Taxing Master for adjudication of court
) fees. Hence, matter is referred to the Taxing
) Master to submit report in this regard.
)
)
) Office to take follow up action.

Date : 03.03.2021

Prothonotary & Senior Master