

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 359 OF 2022

Inam Abdus Salam And 16 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development....RESPONDENT
Authority And 5 Ors.

Adv. Ankit Lohia, Adv. Ronish M., Adv. Ishvendra Tiwari i/b
Adv. Vinod Mistry & Co. for the Applicant
Adv. Bhavin Gada a/w Adv. Milind Nair Adv. Prashant
Shettigar i/b Adv. Chinmaya Acharya for the Defendant No. 6
(Supplementary Board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 10th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 18/12/2025 For Compliance .

(ASSOCIATE)