

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 28th April, 2026

CALLED FOR VERIFYING STATUS OF THE MATTER :

119. COMS/359/2022) None present
WITH)
LPETN(L)/129/2019) PC. : There are total **six Defendants** in the present
WITH) Commercial Suit.
IA(L)/11519/2023) As per Affidavit of Service dated 20.01.2023
WITH) e-filed on 03.02.2023, Defendant Nos. 5 and 6
NMCD(L)/682/2019) were served with Writ of Summons on 29.12.2023
WITH) and Defendant Nos. 1 to 4 were served on
NMCD/3/2023) 03.01.2023.

) Written Statement is not filed by the Defendants.
)

) **Leave Petition (L) No. 129 of 2019 :**

-) 1. This Leave Petition is not found in record.
) Office to verify.
) 2. The Leave Petition is already disposed of
) vide Order dated 09.08.2019, however,
) CIS is not updated. Office to update CIS.
)

) **Interim Application (L) No. 11519 of 2023 :**

-) 1. This Application is filed by the Defendant
) No. 6 for condonation of delay caused in
) filing Written Statement.
) 2. Copy of the same is received by Plaintiff on
) 13.08.2025.
) 3. Reply is not filed by the Plaintiff.
) 4. Office objections are not removed.
)

) Hence, this Interim Applications is for direction
) to remove office objections and get it numbered
) and for filing Reply.
)

) **Notice of Motion (L) No. 682 of 2019 :**

-) 1. This Notice of Motion is filed by Plaintiff
) seeking directions against Defendant
) No. 6.
)

